To the Bonorabvle, the Judges within named:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, T seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due

legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers

L i day of . OCTOBER = 1983 at .. 10815

oclock ..As M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pa., expose said premises

to sale at public vendue or outcry, when and where I sold the same to . THE LOMAS and NETTLETON

 COMPANY

] Dollars

....being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs

Columbia County Sheriff's Dept,  Sale Cost  $83.90
Poundage 7.05

______ $ 90.95
DTS BTes ey NGy e 157.82
Henrie Printing R B 35,66
Prothonotary of Columbia County 15.00
Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County 18.%0
__Borough of Berwick (Sewerage Rent) 42,00
THE LOMAS & NETTLETON CO. 3
RAMONAM o D IO
NO. 409 of 1983 J.D.
TTROTTB4 o 1983 ELD.
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

21 OCTOBER 1983 \/J_,ﬁfw Q \IM&*

VICTOR B. VANDLING




WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

}
The Lomas _and Nettleton Co
Lom n 0 = IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
Plaintiff
ks NOw o e e Term 19 AD.
/
I No. .....1409 . Term ]983]D
Ramona F. D. Lopez,
R WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
_Defandant | (MORTGA ke )

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

County of Colunhia

TO THE SHERIFF OF . .. Columbia CCOUNTY |, PENNSYLVANTA ’

To satisTy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you arc ddirected o levy npon and sell the
inllowing deseribed property  (specifically deseribed properiy Bolow)
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Amount Due $..3 5,982.\,.\1:3_“
Inlerest [rom  July 22 ’ 1983 $
Total % Flus costs~ p
as endotrsed,

é/’* 7 - / 7 (77 B

v, Cofimon Pleas Court of
(nunt} Penmna,

Dated . July .22, 1983 By:
(SEALY

Deputy



ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, piece or parcel of land situate in
the Borough of Berwick, Couniy of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINMING at a steel pin corner located on a bearing of
526° 38 minutes East 100.00 feet from the Southwesterly
corner of the intersection of 5th Street and Walnut Street,
thence running along the westerly right of way line of
Walnut Street, Soulh 26° 38 minutes East 65.00 feet to a
stecl pin located on the Northerlv right of way line of

4 & 1/2 Street; thence running alonyg the Northerly right
of way line of 4 & 1/2 Street, South 63 degrees 26 minutes
West 49.5 feet to a railroad spike, being the Southwesterly
corner of lot $182 in Isaiah Bower's Addition to Berwick,
thence running along the Easterly line of T,ot #181 in the
aforementioned Addition, and also being the line of land
of Edward Monroe North 26° 38 minutes West 65.00 feet to

a steel pin, at the Southwesterly corner of land of Walter
C. Jones; thence running along line of land of Walter C.
Jones North 63° 26 minutes East 49.5 feet to a steel pin,
the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,217.5 square feet.

HAVING therecn erected a two &nd one half story frame dwelling
known as 413 Walnut Strect.

BEING the same premises which L. H. Whitmire ey ux, by

deed dated September 3, 1983, and recorded in Deed Book

303, Page 886, Columbia County Records, granédd and conveyed
unto RAMONA F.D. LOPEZ.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of
RAMONA F.D. LOPEZ, Mortgagor and Real Oweer.



THE LOMAS AND NETTLETON COMPANY, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLFAS

“Plaintiff ¢ COLUMBIA COUNTY P[NNSYLUAN;A
Vs ) : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RAMONA F.D. LOPEZ, ! NO. 409-1983

Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLQOSURE

NOTICKE PURSUANT TO PA. R. C. P.

3129 (b) (2} and 3129 (c)

TO: RAMONA F.D. LOPEZ

captioned and/or owner oOr renutod owner of the real Qstd%o

Defendants in the action ahove

helendffCT dcsbflbéd éhd“qii_othe Eartlp% 1n 1ntalest gg@

claimants.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIEDR, that by virtue of the Writ of Execution above
set forth, issued out of THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, and directed to the Sheriff 6f COLUMBIA
County, Pennsylvania, the said Sherlff will expose to public sale at
the - COLUMBIA County Courthouse, located at
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania; on the 13th day of 3aptembsr , 19 83, at
10:0¢ o'clock, a.M., the ;eal estate and improvements thereon

erected, if any, described in Exhibitk A, heretco attached and made a

part of this notice.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that a proposed schedule of distribution of
the proceeds of the above sale will be filed by the said Sheriff of
COLUMBT A County, on the 16th day of 3eptemier 1983, and that
distribution of said proceeds will be made in accordance with the
said schedule of distribution unless exceptions are filed thereto

A . ../”“)
within ten (10} days thereafter.

/%f/__d Sff/%v;

RAYM KIF[NRﬂ, ESQULRE
ATTORNLY FOR PLAINTIFE




ALL THAT CEHRTAIN LOT, piece or parcel of land situate in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Fennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a steel pin corner located on a bearing of
$26° 38 minutes Fast 100.00 feet from the Southwesterly
corner of the intersection of 5th Street and Walnut Street,
thence running along the westerly right of way line of
Walnut Streck, South 26° 38 minutes Fast 65.00 feet to a
stecl pin located on the Wortherly right of way line of

4 & 1/2 Street; thence running along the Northerly right
of way line of 4 & 1/2 Street, South 63 degrees 26 minutes
West 49.5 feet to a railroad spike, being the Southwestetvly
cornaer of lot #182 in Isalah Bower's Addition to Berwick,
thence running along the Easterly line of Lot #181 in the
aforementioned Addition, and also being the line of land
of Edward Monroe North 26° 38 minutes West 65.00 feet to

a steel pin, at the Southwesterly corner of land of Walter
C. Jones; thence running along line of land of Walter C.
Jones North 63° 26 minutes Fast 49.5 feet to a stecl pin,
the place of beginning. :

CONTATNING 3,217.5 square feet.

HAVING thereon erected a two &nd one half story frame dwelling
known as 413 Walnut Street.

BEING the same premises which L. H. Whitmire ey ux, by

deed dated September 3, 1981, and recorded in Deed Book

303, Page 886, Columbia County Records, gran¢dd and conveyed
unto RAMONA F.D. LOPEZ.

SETZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of
RAMONA F D. LOPEZ, Mortgagor and Real Owaer.



THE LOMAS AND NETTLETOM COMPANY, : LN THE COURT OF COMMON.PLEAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY,PENNSYLVANIA

vs CIVIL ACTION - LAW

RAMONA F.D. LOPEZ, : NO. 409-1983
Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFE'S AFFIDAVIT TO ACCOMPANY WRIT

OF EXECUTION UNDER PA. R.C.P. 3129(a)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
| S S5

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

ELIZABETH BROCKELMAN + being duly sworn accordirg to taw,
deposes and says that she is a duly constituted representative for
THE LOMAS AND NETTLETON COMPANY -+ Execution Plaintiff in the
action above captioned, that she is duly authorized to make this
Affidavit; that she has personal knowledge concerning the Mortgage
Payment Account which is the subject of the above capticned action;
and that to the best of her knowledge, information and belief:

1. The name and last known address of the owner or reputed owner
of the real estate described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and which

is hereby made a part hereof, and which is the real estate to be levied
upon under and by virtue of the Writ of Execution above set forth is

as follows:
RAMONA F.D. LOPEZ

1307-B Hope Mills Road
Fayetteville,North Carolina 28304

A

2. The name and last known address of the Defendant in the
Judgment of the action above ‘captioned is as follows:

RAMONA F.D. LOPEZ
1307-B Hope Mills Road
Fayetteville,North Carolina 28304

THE LOMAS AND NETTLETON COMPANY

BY:T___iaﬂLé;fKL ti&ﬁgfﬁxaf
[

LIZABETH BROCKELMAN

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE
ME THIS /¥4 payY oF ’)}La,-\cz., /793

TUUEY A R SR

MUY De-f1e Ton L LR Ry e

T



No.

TERM

SESS. 19— | BLOOMSBURG, PA, . >ebtember 7

Sheriff Office

M

1983

V&,

Lopez

To FREDERICK J. PETERSON, Dr.

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF THE COURTS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

List of liens $10,




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

....................................... Ramona F. Ds Lopez ... . . ...

.................................... Term, 19.. 83
Real Debt ... . ... 18 35,08p.10..

_Remona F, D« Lopez Judgment entered ........ w2283 .

Date of Lien ........ . 2750

Real Debt .. ... . ... . .. ... ... .... [ FSP T PR

Versis Commission ......................... li et

|
................................................ Interest from IE .,......‘I..,....‘

|

I

Costs ... |

Judgment entered ......... .. L. .

Date of Licn ... ..

Real Debt . ..o oo [

................................................. Interest from .. L. ||

I
I

VErsus Commission ......................... [ I | PP
loveviun,

Judgment entered ........ ... L.

Date of Lien ... ... ... .

No. ..o 0f Term, 19......
Real Debt .. ... ... . ... N T .

................................................. Interest from . ........... ... ... .. ... oo

I
I

Versus Commission ...... ......... ... ....... [ Joeeinns
|

Noo .o, of ... ..................... Term, 13 ... ..
Real Debt ... ... .. ... ... ... ... I

|
------------------------------------------------- Interest from ... .......... ..o ] oo e
|

Versus Commission ............._........... P

Judgment entered .. ...,

Date of Lien ... ..o




State of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia } 88

Beverly J. Michael, Acting
I, ExaakxBeixidine, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I

have carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Ramona F. D. Lopez

and find as follows:

See Photostatic copy attached,

Fee . $5.00 In testimony whereof I have set my hand and

seal of office this 12th  day of September

AD, 19 83.

4 Acting
@LM ?1..(?4 The MLQL(JM:CORDER

t
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Malina! Mostgage Apsnciallon,

MORTGAGIL

o r
- LA P
T INGEN FURE, e the -J‘i‘/ duy of ,’{}/-“"”?‘ 4 in the
Vo o s e oo Lhousiea ! sine hundred and Eighty-lne . DETVEEN

(2 e tor calbed Mortgawory sod

Foo, ik

S ooens & ROTTLETON £aM0ANY ,
B arntion oy nizedt and s, ctingr under the lnwa of  the State of Copnc-oticut , and having
g sncipa] offee and post-aflice addresa in Miow Haven, Connedticut

they onafter cailed Mortguges) -

WirNESSETH . That the Mortgagor to sccure the payment of

THENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND NIKE HUNDRED AND 00/100 SIXTEEN AND CONE-

Duilars (3 27,500.00 ), with intereat from date, at the rate of HALF per cenjum
(16,5007 ) per annum on the wupaid balance until paid, as provided in-a Note of even date herewith,

from the Mortgagor te the Murtgagee, in monthly instaliments of THREE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT AND 69/100

Dollars {$398.69 }, commencing on Lhe fArst day of Novenber , 19 81 , and
continuing thereafter on the first day of each month until such debt is fully paid, except that, if not
snoner paid, the final pavment thereof shall be due and payable on the first day of October R

2001, and also to secure the performance of ail covenants, agreements and conditiona herein con-
taine: iloes by these presents grant, bargain, sell, assign, release, convey and confirm to the Mortgagee,

ALL {he following descrilied real property situate in the Borough of ferwick .
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennaylvania, to wit;

SEE ATTACHED DESCRIPTION

In tre event the loen secured heveb, t5 not accopted for guaranty
by the Veterans Administration, evidenced by the issuance of its
toan guaranty certificate, within 62 days from the date hereof,
then and &t the option of the mortgagee, the unpaid principal sum
may be declared immediately due and payable.

T ETHFR with all and sincular the buildings, improvements, and fixtures on said premises, as
wall as ol seblons or improvemoents now or hereafler made to said premisves, strevta, alleva, passages,
witrs, witers, wider courses, rights, Wberties, privileges, heroditamenis, and appurtenances whatsoover
thereuno belonging, or in any wise appertaining, and the reversionx and remainders, rents . issues, and
profita hereaf, and in addition therete the following described household applinnces, which are, and <hall
be deemad to Le, fixtures and a purt of the realty, and are & portion of the security for the ;ndebtedness

herein mentioned, namely,

A1l Flumbing, Heating, Lighting, and Cooking Equipment.

proviede, however, that the Mortyagor shall be entitied te collect and retain the said rents, issues, and
profits u:ntil defauit hereunder;

Ti HavE aAND TO HOLD said property, hereby granted, with the appurtenances, unto sajd Mortgages
to its own use {orever;

s 06 40 957




ALL THAT CERTAIN pfece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a steel pin at the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 182, which
point 1s also the northwest intersection of the rights-of-way of Wainut Street
and Fourth and One-half Street; THENCE by the northern tine of the rigqht-of-way
of Fourth and Gne-half Street. south 63 deqrees 26 minutes west, 49.50 feet to a
raiirnad spike at the southeast corner of Lot No. 181, being lands of Edward Monroe;
THENCE by the eastern }ine of Lot No. 181, north 26 degrees 38 miputes west, 65,00
feet to a steel pin in 1ine of lands of Walter €. Jones; THENCE by the southern
Vine of Jands of Walter €. Jones, north 63 degrees 26 minutes easi, 49.50 feel
to & steel pin in the western line of the right-of-way of Walnut Street;
THENCE by the western 1ine of the right-of-way of Walnut Street, south 26 degrees
38 minutes egast, 65 feet to a steel pin at the northwest intersection of the
rignt-of-way of Walput Street and Fourth and One-half Street, the place of beqinrning,

CONTAINING 3217.50 square feet, BEING the southern part of Lot No. 182,
WHEREDN 1s situate a two and one-half story frame dwelling and one story frarme
garage. This description was prepared from draft of survey made by Charles B.
Webl, R.5., dated August 19, 1981,

BEING the same premises which Lawrence K. Whitmire and Catherine S. Whitmire, his
wife, by Indenture bearing date the day of AN,
1961, and intended to be forthwith recorded at Bloomsbura, granted and conveyed
unte Famora F.D, Lopez as tenant in fes,

IT 1S wnderstood and agreed that SIXTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY AND 00/100
{$16,740.00) OOLLARS of the principal sum herein mentioned 1s quarantecd by the
Veterans Administration under the Servicemen's Readjustiment Act of 1944, Section
501 as amended May 7, 1968 under P.L. 80-307.

THIS MORTGAGE IS intended to be a purchase money Mortgage under provisions of
the LIEN PRIORITY LAK as amended,

AND

Boux 206 i 558
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This Indenture is made, however, subject to the foilowing covenants, conditions, agreements and
stipulations, and the Mortgagor covenanta and agrees.,

1. That the Mortgagor wili promptly pay the principat of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced
by the said Note, at the times and in the manner therein provided, with privilege reserved to prepay at any
time, without premium ot fee, the entire indebtedness or any part thereofl not less than the amount of ane
instaltment, or one hundred dollars ($100.00), whichever is less, Prepayment in full shall be eredited on the
date received, Partial prepayment, other than on an instalfment due date, need nol be credited until the
next fotlowing instailment due date or thirty days after such prepayment, whichoever is carlier,

2, Ta mare fully protect the security of this Mortgage, the Mortgagor shall pay to the Mortizajcee as
trustee (undor the terms of this trust as hereinafter stated) in addition to and coneurrently with, vach
monthly installment of principal and interest until sald Note ia fully paid, the following suma;

~{a) A sum cqual to the ground rents, if any, next dus, p]us the preminme that will next
become dite and payable on policies of fire and other hazard insurance, pius taxes, assessments,
anid sewer and water rents, noxt due on the premises covered by this Mortgage {all as estimated
by the Mortgagee, and of which the Mortgagor is notified) less all sums siready paid thercfor
divided by the number of months to elapse before one month prior to the date when such yround
rents, premiums, taxes, assesaments, anrr rewer and water rents, wiil becomne due, such sums to be
held by Mortgagee in trust to pay said ground rents, promiums, taxes, assesments, and sewer and
water renis, '

(1) The agrregnte of the amounts payable pursuant to subpuragraph {a) and those payable
on this debt shall be paid in & gingle pnyment each month, to be applied to the following itewe in
the order stated: :

() ground rents, taxes, assessments, sewer and water rents, fire and other harard insur-
ance premiuvms:

(11} interest on thix debt; and

(I11) amortization of the principal of 1his debt,

Any deficieney in the amrunt of any such nggroyate monthly payment shall constitute an event of
defanlt hereunder and under said Note, unless made goml by Mortgagor prior to the due date of the
next suvh payment. AL Morteagee's eplion, Mortgagor will pay a “late charge’ not exceeding four
per centam (47%) of any instaliment when paid more than fifteen (15) days after the due ate
the rinf te cover the extra expense invelved in handling deliguent payments, but such “iate charge”
shail not be puyable nut of the procceds of any sale made to satisfy the imlebtedness secuved herehy,
unless sueh proceeds of any saje made to satisfyv the indebtedivss seceured hereby, unless such pro-
cw:lxbnl'e sufficient 1o discharge the entite indebtedness and afl praper cists and expenses secured
thereby,

5. 1f the total of the payments made by Mortgagor, under {a} of paragraph 2 preceding, shall
exceed the amouni of payvments aclually made by Morfpngee as trastee for ground rents, taxes, assenss
ments, sewer or water rents, or insarance premiums, as the ense may be, sich exerss shali be creiited
pn subseiuent payments to be made by Mortgagor for sich ilems or, at Mortgagee’s optiog, as tristee,
shal! hie refunded to Morteagor. I, howoever, such monthly payments shall not be suflicient to pay such
iters when the same shall become due and pavable, then Mortgagor ahall pay to Merteages as trustee
any omount necessary to make up the sleficiency within thirty CGH0) ddavs afler written neties from
Mortngeee stating the amoeunt of the deficieney, which notice may be given by mail. If at anv Uae
Mortogeor shall tender to Mortyagree, in aecordance with the provisions hereof, the full payment of the
entice ndebtehness represented herely, Movtpages, as Leoatee, shinlb in eompating the amonnt of sisch
indehted s, eeedit o e aveotint of Mortpsear any eredit balanee remaining under the provisions of
(8} of paraenph 20 0 e shal) beoa defaull unter any of the pravisions of the Note amd this Mert-
gauge securivg the same, which resulta in a public aale of the premises covered thereby, or if tithe to the
properly iz otherwise nequived by the Morlgagee alter the defauit, the Morlgagree, ms lrustee,
shall apuly, at the lime of the commencement of such procecrdings ar ut the time the property is other.
wise senuired by the Martgagee, the balance then remaining to 1he eredit of Mortgagor under 1a) of
paragraph 2, #s a credit on the jnterest acerued and unpaid, and the balanee on the prineipal then
remaining unpaid on the Nete.

4. Mortgagor shall pay to Mortgagee nll ground renis, taxes, asseasments, sewer and water re«ts,
and all other charwes and claims assessed ar levied at any time by any lawfal sothority upon the
premises covereit by this Marlgape which, hy any present or future law or laws, shall have prioraty
in lien or puyment to the debit represented by said Note and gecuved by this Mortgage, snd provision
for the payment of which is not otherwise made herein, sueh payment to be made by Mortgagor within
thirty (30) days after demand by Mortgagee, stating the amount,

5. The principal indebtedness horeby evidenced and secured representa money sctually used for the
acquizition of or for improvements Lo the premises secured by said Mortenpe.

&, Mortgagor will continually puontasy hazard insaranee, of such type or types and amounts as the
Mertyagee may from time Lo time cequire, on the improvemests now or horeafter on suid preri:os,
and except when payment for all sach preminms hag theretofore bheen mude sneder {a) of paragrapt, 2
hereof, will pay promptly whes dae any premioms thesefor. Al insirance shall be carried i eoim-
wnies approved hy Marlgigee and the policies and renewals Therenf shall be held by Martgages oad
ave attnched thereto Joss paynble clanses in favor of and in form aeeeptable te Marlgaeee, fonoevent
of loss, Mortpmeor will give imunedisnte notice by mail to Mortgsaee, and Mortgngese may make proof of
loss if nol made prempily by MorGempor, Eaeh insurance company eoneerted i hereby authinzized and
directed to make payment Tor =uch loss divectly to Morlyagee instead of to Mortgagor and Mortuoszee
jeintly. The insurance proeeeds, or sny part thereof, may be applied by Mor{gagee at its option either
to the raduction of the indebtedness or to the peataration or repair of the property damaged. In the
gale and absolute discretion of Mortpagee, in ovent of foreclosure of the Mortyupe or transler of title
to the mortgagad property in partial or total extinguishment of the Note hereby secured, all right,
title, and interest of Mortgagor in and to any insurnnce puolicies then in force shall pass to the pur-
chuser or grantee or shall be eanceled and the cangelintion procecds. if any, retained by Mortgagee, Full
power is hereby given to Mortgagee to settle or compromise all claima under such policies and to
demand, receive and receipt for all moneya becoming payable thereunder,

7. Mortzagor shall not exncute or file of reeord any instrument which imposes a restriction upon
the sale or nccupancy of the property herein deseribed on the basis of race, color or creed,

8. Mortpagor will not auffor any lien superior to the lien created by this Mortgage to attach to or
to be enforced agninsd the premises covered by this Mortgage, Mortgagor shall not commit or permit
waste; aud shalt maintain the property in as good condition asx at present, rensonable wear and tear
excepted. Upon any failure sao to maintain, Mortgagee, at ita option, may cause reasonable maintenance
work to be performed at the cost of Mortgagor.
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8. Mortgagee shall have the right to pay any ground rents, taxes, assessments, sewer and water
rents, and all other charges and elnima which Mortgagor has agreed to pay undor the terma hersof,
to advance and pay any sums of money that In {ta judgment may be necesary to perfect or preserve
the title of the premises covered by this Mortgage. or fur insurdnce premiums or for any suthorized
maintenance work. Any amount or amounts 8o paid or advanced shalt be added to the principsl debt,
shall bear interest at the rate provided for in the principal indebtedness from the dnt of payment or
advance, and shall be secured by this Mortgage ratnbly with said principal debt and interesi thereon.
Il'v!ortgn_gcu, at its oplion, also shafl be cntitled to be subrogaled to any lien, claim, vr demand paid by
1t, or discharged with money advanced by it and secured by this Mortgage, The parments and advances
so made shall be payable in approximatily equal monthly payments extending over such periods as may
be agreed upon by the Mortgagor and Mortgagee, hut not heyond the due date of the tinal instaliment
of ’the principal debt, In event of failure to agree on date of maturity, the whole of the sum or sums 8o
paid or advanced shall be due and payable thirty (30} days after demand by Mortgagee.

10, The lien of this Mortgagee shall remain in full force and effect during postponement or exten-
sion of the time of payment of the indebtedness, or any part thereof, which it secures.

11. Upon the request of Mortgngee, Mortgaugor shall execute and deliver a suppiemental Note or
Notes for the sum or sams advanced o puid by Mortgagee for the nlieration, madernication or improve-
ment of the mortgayed praperly made ot Mortgngor's request; and for maintennnce of said property,
or ground rents, baxes, assessmoents, sewer and water rents, and all other chnrges amt claims nucessed
or levied auinst sadid property by any lawful authority, or for any other purpose clsewhere authorized
hercunder, Said Note or Notes shall he soewred Ly this Morleage on a parity with and as fully ax if
the aravunts stated in such Note or Notes woere part of that stated in the Note herely seeursd. Said
supplemental Nodo oy Noteg shal) bear intervst al the rale provided for is the principal indehtednesa
anid shadt e puyable in npproximately equal monthily payinents for sueh puriod as may be agrecd wpon
by Murtgagor and Mortpapee. I event of fibare Lo sgzree on date of maturity, the whele of the sum or
sums o advanced or paid shall be duc and payable thirty (30) days after demand by Morpragres; but in
no event shall uny sach maturily or due date extend beyond the due date of the finad installmient of the
principal debt,

12, If the indebtedness secured herehy be guaranteed or fnsured wnder Title a8, United States Code,

such Title and Regulations issued thereunder and in effect on the date heresf shall govern the righta,
duties and Jinhilities of the parties hereta, and any provisions of thiy or other instruments executed in
canrivetion wilh said indebledness which are inconsistent with said Title or Regulations are horeby
amotided to conform thercto,

12 I, at any time, & Writ of Exccution {Money Judgment) or other exacution is properly irsued
upon a judginent obtained upon said Note, ar if an Action of Mortgage Foreclosure or uny other appro-
priate actionr or procemling to foreclose a martgage in fnstituted vpon or under this Mortgage, an
attorney's comnission of five  per centum 5 %y of sudd prineipad delt shinll be
puyeble, and reenvered fn addition to ol prineipal and interest and all other recoverabie sums then T
together with costs of suit,

14. If any deficiency in the amount of any aggregate monthly payment mentioned in {h) of
paragruph 2 shull not be made good by Mortgagor prier to the due date of the next such payment, ot if
defuult be made 8t any time in any of the covenants and agreements heretn, or in the Note secured, then
and i every such case, the whole pringipal debt shall, at the option of Mortgagee, become due and
peyuble immediately. Payment thereof and all interest scerued Lhereon, with an attomey’s commissipn as
herembefore mentioned, may be enforced and recovered at once, anything herein contained to the

conirary notwithsianding,

In the event of any breach of any covenant, condition, or agreement of sal] Note, or of this Mort-
gage, it shall be lawful for Mortgagee to enter upon all and singuiar the land, buildings, and other
rights, eorporeal and incorpureal, granted by this Mortgage, and 1o take possession of the same, and
of the fixtures and equipment therein, and to have, hold, manage, lease to any person or persons, use
and operate the sume in such parcels and on such terms and for such perimls of time as Mortgegee
may deem proper in its sole discretion, Mortgagor agreeing that he shall and will, whenover requested
by Morigagee so to do, nssign, transfer, and deliver unta Mortpagee any lease or sullease: and to enllect
anid receive all rents, issuvs, and profits of suid mortgaged premises and every part thiereofs for all of
which said Note shall be a subficient warrant whether or not such Jease or sublense has ieon nssigned
and o make from time to fime al! reasonable alterntions, renavations, repairs, and repilncementa thereto,
After deducting the cost of such allerations, renevationa, repairs, replacements, and the expenses i
dent to taking and retaining possession of the muertgaged property, the mbungenien’ and operation
thervof, and to keeping the same properly insured, to apply any resichue of such reuts, isuues, and
profits to the pavment of {a) all ground rents, taxes, charges, clobing, assessments, sewer and waler
rents, and any other liens that may be prior in lien or payment {0 the idebt secured by this Mortgoye,
with inferest thereon, (b)) premivms for said insurance, with interest thereon, {o) the jnlerest znd
principul due and secured by thiv Mortgage with all costs and attorney's fees; in such order or priority
as Martgagee muy determine, any siatute, baw, custom, or use to the confrary notwithsianding.

The taking of possession of the mnrtgaged premises by Mo:tragee, as herein provided, shall not
relieve any default by Mortgager, or prevent the enforcement of any of the remedics provided by said

Note or thiz Morigage.

The remedies provided hy said Nete and this Mortgage or any other indebtedness therein pro.
vided or secured by this Mortgage, and for the performance of the covenants, conditicns, and agree-
ments of said Note or this Morigage are cumuiative and concurrent, and may be pursued gingly, or
successively, or together, at tlie sole discretion of Mortgugee, and may be exercised a5 often as ocea-

sion therefor shall occur.

PROVIDED, that in case default shall be made in the payment of any installment of principal and
Interest, or any other payment hercinabove or in the conditions of said recited Note provided for, or
in the keeping and perfurmance by the Mortgagor of any covenant or agreement confained therein or
i thia Morteaye to be by said Morlgagor kept wmul performed, in the manner und at the Hme speeified
for the performunce thereof, such default will entitle Mortgagee forthwith to Lring and sue out an
Action of Mortgage Foreclosure upen this Indenture of Mortgnye, or to inatitile any other appropriaie
action in procecding to forecluse a mortgage, and 1o procewt thereon to judgpnent and exccution, for
recovery of aaid principal debt or sums and ol intereat thereon and alf other sums herchy xecured,

- together with an attorney’s comminnion for collection, an uforeanid, and costa and expenses of such pro-
ceeding, and to pursue sny and al other appropriste legut or equitable romedies In auch casen provided

i 2006 e bl




Tek Nev i Dread Street
o El%azéfn‘;:ia. Pennaylvania 19107
Be o ‘ |

L & N# 07-37-71336

withaut further stay of executfon or other process, any law, usage, or cuatom to the centrary notwith-
atandisg, Mortgugor expressly waivea and relinquishes all benefit that may acerie by virtuye of any and
every iaw made or to be made exempling the mortgaged premiscy or any other prerised or praperty
whate cer, real or personal, from atlachment, levy, or sale under execution, or any part of the proceeds
arisin;: from any sale thereof, and ali benefit of any stay of exocution or wther process. Mortgagor
herebs waives and relinquishes unto and in favor of the Mortgagee, all benefit under all laws now in
effect or hercafter passed to relieve the Mortgagor in any manner from the obligations assumed in the
Note for which this Indenture is security.

B:1 PROVIDED ALWAYS, nevertheless, that if snid Mortgagor shall pay or cause to be paid untn the
said Martgagee, the aforesaid debt secured by this Mortgage, when nnd in the manner hercisbefore
tentic nid amd appeinted for ppvment of the same, together with interest and all other sums herchy
secure |, thien atul from thenceforth, thia Indenture, and the eslate hereby granted, an well ay <uid
reviten, Nute, shall cense, deterpune, and become vold, anything heteinbefore or in xnid Nole contained
tir the contrary notwithstanding.

17 this Mortgage is executed by more than one person as Mortgagor, the liability of each shall he
joint and several, .

Toe covenants, conditions, snd provisiona contained in anid Note, or ju this Moertgage, shall hind,
ard the henefits and advantnges thervaf shall inure to, the reapective heirs, executors, sdministrotors,
stcces ors, vendess, and assigns of the parties hereto or thereto; and whenever used in aaid Note v g
thos Mortwage, the singular number shatl includa the plural, the plural the singular, the use of any
setidor shindl be applienble to o}l wenders, and the term “Morigagee”™ shall inclode any payee of the
indvehtoduess ropresented by said Note, or aecured by this Morigaye, or auy Lranaferee thereof, whelher
by apeation of law or otherwise, : '

IN WITNESs WHEREOF, Mortgagor hereunto sets his hand and seal. Dated the day and year first
hereinabove written. :

SICNEDL, SEALED-AND DELIVE
IN THIE PRESENCE OF

W o Y 7 A a‘fm?ﬁop P (SEAL)
s MONA F. 0. LOPBZ & . (SEAL)
e (BEALY
............................ e ASEALY
. CERTIFICATE OF RFESIDENCE
L the subscriber - , o hernby certify that the
corrict address of the within-named Mortgagee fs 121 N, Broaytr}pt, Philadelphia, PA 19107
oy
Witness my hand this J’hﬂf day of AN 19 81
......... ...
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, S
- a8 R ORI )
COUNTY OF  Columbia | B N AP LIS
. B AR
On this day of + AD 281 hefore e tha subscriver

came the above-named RATMA.L. D, ALOPEZ- )
and acknowledged the within Indenture of Mortgage to be N T O ',;‘ICE and deod, and
desired the same to be recorded as such, SR .

I K . . J .
T Ve T Wl B el
WitnEsS my hand and seal, the day and year aforesaid. q)\i“} "'}u 2'}-" =k t -"‘iubﬂm ~

0oy sd

MG | st G pants
' , 19 ]

My commiasion expires -
pReORnER PLEASE NOTE: N LD
mtin tretrupont to be returned to WY, COAN DL L8t MGN. Al T

oup LOYrs & FETTLETON COMPANY
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2/-183 FO (780 '
4183 FO (7:80) % REAL TY TRANSEER TAX FOR RECORDER’S USE ONLY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENRSYL VANILA BOOK NUMBER

DEPARTMENT OF REVEKNUE AFFIDAVIT OF VALUE PAGE MUMBER
BUREAU GF FIELD OPERATIONS DATE RECORDED e

COMPLETE APPLICABLE SECTIONS IN FULL AND FILE IN DUPLICATE WITH RECORDER OF DEEDS WHEN (})THE
FULL CONSIDERATION I5 NOT SET FORTH i THE DEED, {2) THE TRANSFER |5 WITHOUT CONSIDERATION ORAGIFT,
OR (3) A TAX EXEMPTION IS CLAIMED, (REFER SECT. 8, RTT ACTOF DEC, 27, 1951, P,L, 1742 AS AMENDED)

SECTION §
{COMPLETE FOR ALL TRANSACTIONS)

Sheriff of Columbia County on behalf of Ramona F. Lopez, et ux _Bloomsburg
GRAMTOR L3) ADDRESS 1 COoLE

The Lomas and Nettleton Company 121 N. Broad Street, Philadelphia, 19107

GRANTEE {5 ADDRESS ZIF CoDE

LOCATION OF LAND, TENEMENRTS AND HEREDITAMENTS:

413 Walnut Street Borough_of Berwick Columbia County
R.[. STREET & HUMBER OR OTHER QESCRIP TION NAME OF LOCAL GOVERMMENTAL UNTIT. COUNTY
FULL CONSIDERATION §__ 352.88 HIGHEST ASSESSED VALUE §

FAIR MARKET VALUE $ : REALTY TRANSFER TAX PAID § mms 0=

TAX EXEWMPT TRANSACTIONS: tF TRANSFER !5 PARTIALLY OR WHOLLY EXEMPT, SHOW AMOUNT EXEMPT,
REASON (S) AND CITE PORTION OF LAW,

"Tax exempt transfer to execution creditor. see Regulation 417

IF TH!S !5 A TRANSFER FROM A STRAW, AGENT OR TRUST AGREEMENT, COMPLETE THE REVERSE SIDE.

SECTION I}
{(COMPLETE ONLY IF PROPERTY WAS SUBJECT TO LIEN OR MORTGAGE AT THE TIME OF TRANSFER)
EXISTING MORTGAGE: § OCISPOSITICN
o MORTGAGEE ADDRESS
FRISTING MORTGAGE: § DISPOSITION
MORTGAGEE . ADDRESS
EXISTING LIEN OR OBLIGATION: § : DISPOSITION
LIENHOLOER ADDRESS
EXISTING LIEN OR OBLIGATION: $ . DISPOSITIOR - ——
LIENHOLDER ) . ADDRESS
SECTION 1
(COMPLETE ONLY IF TRANSFER IS RESULT OF JUDICIAL SALE)
DEFICIAL CONDUCTING SALE  Victor B. Vandiing  Bloomsbhurg Sheriff
. M AME ADDRESS TITLE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER The ILomas and Nettleton Co.
NAME ADDRESS TITLE
JUDGEMENT PLUS HMIGHEST ASSESSED
PRIOR LiENS BID PRICE VALUE
HIGHEST ASSESSED VALUE AR : - 2.170.00
JUDGEMENT PLUS INTEREST 35,082.10
BID PRICE $ 352.88
| PRIOR RECORDED LIEN $ S
PRICR RECORDED MORTCAGE 3 $
PRIOR RECORDED MORTGAGE $ $
UNPAID REAL ESTATE TAXES $ $
WATER RENT DUE $ $
SEWAGE RENT DUE H s
ATTORMEY FEES $ &
OTHER (COSTS, ETC.) $ s - : :
TOTAL 5 35,082.10 $ 352.88 * 2.170.00
NOTE: CALCULATIONS MUST BE SHOWN IN ALL COLUMNS.

: ALL OF THE INFORMATION ENTERED
AND SUBSCRIBED ORE ME THIS ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS AFFIDAYIT IS
Ao A 6 TRUE, FULL AND COMPLETE TO THE
DAY OF L. _’fr 19 BEST OF MY KHOWLEDGE, IHFORMATION
; /l i / AND BELIEF.
rs -
%M/,es//?%w b Lty

r
KOTARY FUBLIC

£,

1O RS ¥ [ ] GRANTEL [ ] AGENT FOR GRANTEE
s —roncar NETARYPUBLIC —— \ '
oS AT ! X [7] 6RANTOR (] AGENT FOR GRANTOR
M. . <mission £xpires November 26, 1985 TRAW (] TRUSTEE
‘shurg, PA Dauphin County D s



W the Honorable, the Judges within named:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, I seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due
legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public neWspapers

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on..... THURSDAY the

VO e day of ... OCTOBER 1983 at 10315

" o'clock....A* M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pa., expose said premises

to sale at public vendue or outcry, when and where I sold the same to..... JHE LOMAS and NETTLETON

COMPANY

_________________________________________________________________ e being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs.........

’“Mumbi__a____ngn_'_c_x____5_13_«%;:@.?.?.'s Dept. Sale Cost $83.90
Poundage 7.05
_______ _ $ 90.95
Press-Enterprise, Inc. : | o 157.82
_ Henrie Printing B 35.66
Prothonotary of Columbia County : 15.00
__Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County : 18.50

zucsush of Berwick (Sewezage Rent) | 42.00

~ THE LOMAS & NETTLETON COo.

VS

RAMONA F. D. LOPEZ

NO, 409 of 1983 J.D.
B TG

Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

21 OCTOBER 1983 | \/qﬁ:‘w Q \IM&Q&»

VICTOR B. VANDLING

Sheriff




To the Donorable, the Judges twithin named:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, I seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due
legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public mewspapers

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on... . THURSDAY the
20TH

.. day of.......OCTOBER 1983 ap . 10313

" o'clock A« M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pa., expose said premises

to sale at public vendue or outcry, when and where I sold the same to... THE LOMAS and NETTLETON
_ COMPANY

eeemoeessereomeeon—..peing the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs..

Columbia County Sheriff's Dept.  Sale Cost $83.90
. Poundage T.05

$ 90.95
_ Press-Enterprise, Inc. o 157.82
Henrie Printing ' 35,66
__Prothonotary of Columbla County "15.00
Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County 18.50
#ovongh of Berwick (Sewerage Rent) 42,00

THE LOMAS & NETTLETON CO.

VS

RAMONA F. D. LOPEZ

NO, 409 of 1983 J.D.
TUHUY  B476T 1983 ELD,

Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

1 OCTOBER 1983 \/JJ&’-W 3 \ra"‘c&(*"?\ _ Sheriff

VICTOR B. VANDLING ol




RAYMOND KLEIMAN

—_— Law Offices
Anthony DiSanto
October 21, 1983
Mr. Al Zale
Deputy Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: Lomas and Nettleton Co. v.
Ramona Lopez, et ux
Dear Mr. Zale:
Enclosed you will find affidavit of value for
the deed in favor of The ILomas and Nettleton
Company. Please advise me the date the deed is
recorded and have it returned to this office.
Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincerely vours,
_,-“/_;’V
aymond Kleiman
RK:md
Enc.
P.S. Please refund excess deposit for costs, etc. at your
convenience. Thank you.

PN I B Y H MM

F

1 November 1983
R +# S TOR . Kleiman
%; ?. H gmear . Kleiman, As you requested above, {(a) Deed filed with Col. Co.
iﬁé ﬁ 5 ﬁRegister & Recorder this date, 1 November 1983. Instructions provided to
3%23 o Weorward it to you. Costs incurred amounted to $359.93 with copy furnish~
P gl ©>to Tony DiSantos, ycur representative at sale. Refund check in amount of
fi; - $140,07 enclosed,
:3‘:; < incerel ours
E:E; = \ Yy »
S Suite 300 * 100 Chestnut Street
A. J. Zale Box 744 * Harrisburg, PA 17108
Chief Deputy {717) 232-9364

Col. Co. Sheriff Dept.



- 8OROUGH OF BERWICK
o PHONE 752-2723 {Area Code 717) 000800 \

© 344 MARKET ST, *BERWICK, PA. 18603

L

_DATE.  August 10, 1583

~ .
Shertff's Office

Caurt House ’
Rloamsburg, Pa. 17815
Attention:AL ZALE

L | i
STATEMENT.

DETACH AND MAIL WITH YOUR CHECK. YOUR CANCELLED CHECK 15 YOUR RECEIRPT.
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 30 DAYS FROM STATEMENT DATE. -

3 A Berwick, Pa., owned by Ramena. Lopez. The sewer bill is as
ollows:

#1870 MAY,JUN,JUL 1983  § 30.00
o AUG,SEP,OCT. "™  +_ 12,00
' N § 42,00

Jlaa'~-lwku check cayable to BDRDUEH DF BERBICK =zlong with the
w Garers name and address and the date of tha transfer..

Christopher Klinger
Chief Sewer Rental Clerk

QIZQQﬂﬂr~<ky»v5th

s e e e 7~ |DATE PAID

FAID 8Y CHECK NO.

rrs nLL—sBptamher 15, 1983 property loceted at 413 Ualnut|
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SHERIFF'S SALE

Vs /0P627 @M&JA

COST SHEET

THURSDAY,

WRIT OF EXECUTION®

Sept, 75 1583

NOw S¥ o '3 EDn .

DEED IN NAVE OF:

REALTY TRANSFER TAX $

STATE STAMPS §

Judgameant === Principal $ 35,/0"5?- /&
Insurance
Interest from jl 22, ‘53 to
Real Estate Tax
Interast from to
days 6 § per day
Attorneys' Fee
Total eee 3
INITIAL PROTHONTARY COSTSt (PD. BY ATTY.)
pro. pdo 30. 50
Shff. V. 3227
Judg. Fee 9. 00
Atty. Fee —
Satisfaction e
Total ..e $ 9‘, 'Efz ?/8'7
" SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE:
Docket & Levy $_/0.75
Service of Notice saf
Postage /- 55
Posting of Sale Bills (Bldg., Office, Lobby, etc.) 2C.00
Advertising, Sale Bills 5.00
Newspapers S 00
Mileage Y
Crying/Adjourn of Sale 560
Sheriff's Deed (executing & registering) 2000
Totalees $__§_:-_3__9i_ 87390
Morning Press (Ads)( ) $ /5782
Berwick Enterprise {Ads
Henrie Printing 35.60
Total .. $ {i‘g -:2 8/, /?7_3' f{
Prothonotary - list of Liens $___s90°?
Deed 500
Total esee $_{‘L5q__ /fﬂ()
Recorder of Deeds, Col., Co. v -
Deed, Search, eotc. Total +.¢ § /§.50 /5/'“5
REAL ESTATE TAYXES:
Borough/Twpe & County Taxes, 19___ $-fa.d 4y
School Taxes, District s 19__ b - A
Parcel #2
Total eee & T
 SEWERAGE RENT DUE: May Hheo Cet
Municipality Deew k- for 1983 $_ ¥z .90 #2.00
_ TOTAL TAXES & COSTS ==—mmmm-m 3 ..g¢
BUYER?®
bt Gz
RID PRICEs $ POUNDAGE $ R s



RAYMOND KLEIMAN

Anthony DiSanto

Law Offices

e e b
I

September 15, 1983

L
L
—— Y

F

Mr. A. J. Zale
Chief Deputyv Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Ma30 431K
g Ry 2ot ul 43§
J
5

FERTEEE

!

Re: L.omas and Nettleton Co.

v. Ramona Lopez

Dear Mr. Zale:

This will confirm that the above sale has been
continued until Octocber 20, 1983 at 10:15 a.m.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation.

Sinceyely yours,
K4

/Ef’igéiffﬂf

[%;yﬁéf&,Kleiman

RE:md

Suite 300 » 100 Chestnut Street
Box 744 * Harrisburg, PA 17108
{717) 232-9364



SHERIFF'S SALE
By virture of & Writ of
Execution No, 54 of 1983,
issued out of the Court
of Comman Pleas of Col.:
umbia County, directed
te me, there will be
exposed to public sale,
by vendue or ouwtcry to
the highest and best bid.-
ders, for cash in the
Sheriff's Otfice, Court

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA Ss- ' House, CB"LOU%T:bqugéncsill:'
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA umoia County.

Thurs. Sept 15,1983
ot 10:00 o'clock e, |
in the forenoon of the

i id day. all the right
Paul R. Eyerly IIT . . . . . , being duly sworn accorc *d doy. all ihe right

. ; - ? : : ith defendants in and te: ;
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with dstendan CRRTAIN Lo,

i burg, County of ( piece or porcel of land
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg y Bl o, borcel of Jond

. i 1902, and | rwi unty of Col. ;
of Pennsylvania, and was establ:sheq on the ISF day of Marc_fz{ Town. Cou Ber biac:.n ngero{ £ Lol |
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, ' sylvonia, bounded ond

i i © described as follows, to-

the date of its establishment; that heref:o at;?Chzd leSargd (lfr(;)[l;ie (;;SLE: ; i?lfNNlN- :‘ o sl ‘ ?
i uoi {’ | b A Stge 13l

advertisement ]R th,e Sa%o\? e;ntbtllefl ch:efllrlﬁ which app G G p

tarnes locoted on o
)

L LA I R bearing of South 241
. x degrees 38 minutes East
exacily as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners ant ;00_ & !“f putes th? |
: i 1 . it Southwesterly corner of :
o newspaper in which legai advertisement or notice was pUbh_Shed’ _that ne the infersection of 5th -
ise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and _ street and Wolnut Street.
Press-Enterprise are i _ tatement as to time, place ‘he'}celf"“n'"}g viong the
i i ) esterly ri of way
that all of the allegations in the foregoing sta wester ght L ey
i i South 256 degreea 38 min-
pUbhcatmn are true. . u?:s Eost 65?00 feet t0 o |
" steel pin located on the--
Northerly right of way
~ line of 4 and % Street; _
" thence runninﬁ aliong the
Northerly right of way
lire of 4 and % Sireet,
South 63 degrens 26 min.
utes West 49.5 feet to o
railroad spike, being the
Scuthwesterly corner of
“lot #1877 in . lsaigh
8owor's Addition to Ber. }

‘wick, thence - runnin
along the Eosterly line o
lot #181 in the cfore- |

- mentioned Addition, and
glso being the line of
land of Edward Monroe
North 26 degrees 38 min-

utes West 65,00 fest to a’
| steel. pin, at  the
FR Southwesterly corner of {

i

Al fand of Walter C. lones;:
 thence running olong
line of land of Walter C.

LI . 2 Aomenae -

wireh VR Wit e
ux, by deed dated Sep-
. tember 3, 1981, ond .
I recorded in Deed Book

Lopez Sheriff Sale $157.82 303, Page 886, Columbia *

—

Remane  F.D. Lopez,

+  County Recerds, grun!ed,
Mortgagar and Reufj

i and tonveyed  unto
f

ner.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN |

i to oll claimants end par-

" ties in interest that the .

Sheriff will on September -

16, 1983, file a Schedule

ef Distribution in his

1 office where the some

! will be available for

{ inspection and the distri. }

: bution will be made in

' occordance  with the

{ Schedule unless excep-

tions cre filed thereto

within ten (10} days

therecfter,

Victor B Vandling

1 Sheritf

" Raymond Kleiman, Atty.
—— e A



By virture of @ Writ of

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

} 3

Paul R. Eyerly III | , being duly sworn accor¢

and says that Press-Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of C
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of I'\«Iarc'h, 1902, and t
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously 1p said Town, Cout
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of (h

advertisement iﬁ &}?}% g%()\gfl}e,ntijﬂffl @g%%efﬁnﬁ which appeared in the issue

on.......... . T .. R
exactly as printed and published; that the affitant is one of the owners and

newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; ‘that neit
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said n_otlce and ¢
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place

publication are true.

—

<

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
-

~“(Notary

My Commissio

MASTHEY | CREME NOTAR'
BLOOMSBURG COLUMBIAL

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUi
MWemper Pennsylvama Assotit

..... ., 1 hereby certify that the adverti

And now, : :
for publishing the foregoing notice,

charges amounting to $
affidavit have been paid in full.

within

Raymond

Execution Me. 54 of 1943,
issued out of the Court
of Camman Pleas of Col-
umbia County, directaed
to me, there will be
axposed to public sole,
by vendue or outery to
the highest and best bid-
ders, for cash in the
Sheriff's Office, Court

‘House, Bloomsburg, Col-

umbie County. Pennsyl-

vanio, on:
Thurs.,Sept 15,1983

at 10:00 o'clack a.m.

in the forencon of the

said day, all the right,
title and interest of
defendants in and ta:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT,

piece or parcel of land
situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Cal-
umbia ond State of Penn-
sylvania, bounded ond
described as follows, to-

wit: .
BEGINNING at a steel pin

corner located on a
bearing of South 26
degrees 38 minutes Egst
100.00 feet from the .
Southwesterly corner of
the intersection of S5th
Street and Walnut Street,
thence running along the
wesier!'y right of way
line of Wainut Sirest,
South 26 degrees 38 min-
utes East £5.00 feet to o
stesl pin located on the -
Northerly right of way
line of 4 and % Street:
thence running along the
Northerly right of way
line of 4 and % Street,
South 63 degrees 26 min-
utes West 49.5 feet to a
roilroad spike, being the
Southwesterly corner of
Lot #182 'in Isatuh

* . Bower's Addition to Ber-
C wick,

thence 'runnin
along the Easterly line o
Lot #181 in the afore-
mentioned Addition, and
alzo being the line of
land of rd Monroe
North 26 degraes 36 win-
utes Wesf 65.00 ieet 1o a
steel. pin, ot the
Southwesterly corher of
land of Walter C. Jones:
thence running along
line of land of Walter C.
O WhITATE ot
ux, by deed dated ‘Sep-
tember 3, 1981, and
recorded in Deed Bogk
303, Page 886, Columbio *
County Records, granted

and conveyed unfo
Ramona F.D. Lopez,
Mortgagor and Req|

Owner.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

to all claimants and par-
ties In interest thot the
Sheriff will on Se tember
16, 1983, file o Schedule
of Distribution in his
office where the same
will be availoble for
inspection and the distri-
bution will be made in
accordance  with the
Schedule uniess excep-
tions are filed thereto
ten (100 days
thersafter, (10) 4
Yicior B Vnﬁ.'dlinﬁ
. . er|
Iwicoon, Ay,
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TEL.:

DFFICE DOF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

BELOOMSBSBURDE, PENNSYLVANIA, 17BE15

A Ju Zale
VICTOR B. VANDLING KR BENB Y RORRORTRL QK
CHIEF DEPUTY
SHERIFF
JOHN J. G'BRIEN, ODEPUTY
BUSINESE T17-784-5531 LEE F. MENSINGER, DEPUTY
RESIDENRGE 717-752-5765 LINDA D. MOWERY, DEPUTY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON

The Lomas & Nettleton Co. PLEAS OF COLUMBI A COUNTY
vs COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.
Ramona Fa D. Lopez NO. 54 of 1983 Z,0D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

SERVICE ON HAMONA Fo D, LCPFEZ

On July 26, 1983 , sent a true and attested copy of the
within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale
of Real Estate to Ramona F. De lLopez, 1307-B jlope Kiils Road,

Fayetteviiie, No C. by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested No.
P 307 193 312 . Said Hamona F. D. lopez " received
same on agust &, 1983 per signature of L3ee Geturn Receipt)

on Return Receipt Card attached hereto and
made part of this return. Receipt for Certified Mail No, P 337 193 312
is attached. )

S0 Answerst

A, T, Zaie :
Chief Deputy Shefiff
Forpt

Victor B, Vandling
Sheri ff Columbia County

Sworn and subscribed before me
this Gth day of _Aigust 1983

Frederick J. Peterson,
Prothonotary, Columbia County, Penna.



OFFIEE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

BLOOMSREURE, PENMSYLVANIA, T7BE15

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff | A. J. ZALE, Chief Depuly

TELEPHONE: 7i17-784-1991 JOHN J. O'BRIEN, DEPUTY
LEE F. MENSINGER, REFUTY
LINRA D. MOWERY, DEPUTY

Lomas & Nettleton Co.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Romaona F.D. Lopez COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA,
NO. 54 of 1983 ED.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

vs

- POSTING OF PROPERTY

August 5, 1983 at 7:10 P.M. T , posted a copy of the
SHERIFF'S SALE bill on the property of Romaona F.D. Lopez

Columbia County, Pennsylvania. Said pOStlng performed by Columbia
County Deputy Sheriff John I O'Brien.

So Answers;

P —

dohn J 6 'Brien

KDeputy Sherlff

Vidon @ ondlins,

Victor B. Bandling

Sworn and subscribed before me this Sheriff, Col. Co.

8th day of August 1983

Frederick J. Peterson, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania



OFFIEE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUEBE

BLOOMEBURG, FENNIYLVAMNIA, TTRIS

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff A. ). ZALE, Chief Deputy

LJOHN J. O'BRIEN, DEPUTY
LEE F.MEMNSINGER, REPUTY
LIMNDA 3. MDWERY, DEPUTY

TELEFHBNE: F17-7B84-19%1

The Lomas & Nettleton Co. . : .
IN THE COURT OF COMMON
Vs ' PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.
R F. D. L RO. 54 of 1983 E.D.
amona opez WRIT OF EXECUTION

- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

" POSTING OF PROPERTY

July 27, 1983 ‘at 9:30 A.ll. o - » posted a copy of the
SHERIFF’S SALE bill on the property of  Ramona F. D. Lopez
413 Walnut St., Berwick, PA Y o o

Columbia County, Pennsylvania. Said posting performed by Columbia
County Deputy Sheriff John J. O'Brien & Delbert Doty

So Answers:

{ 2 dﬁi
}:c:)ﬁi“ Q%iégn & Delboert

.. Doty

—-n—~~_—.d—.-._._. s — o

Deputy Sherifr.

\/\.u&&fb 3 \FM&’DM?

Victor B. Bandling
Shexriff, Col. Co.

Sworn and subscribed before me this
27th  day of July 1983

Frederick J. Peterson, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Fennsylwvania



et LT

SHERIFF' 3 3ALZE

IT OF ZHECUTTON No. %4 OF 1983, IJJJ_J uj* OF THE
e TOLUNZYA COMNTY, DIUECTED TO ME ARERe
Y VN I OUTSRY TO THZ HISIZ ﬂﬂu BEST RIDDERS, PR

FilE, COURT HOUZZE, BLUGHGBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY,

THURTDAY, SERTEMEER 15, 1082

A 1CE00 OF2lack d.id.

I THE FORENOOH OF THE 3AID DAY, ALL THZ RISHT, TITLE AND TNTEREST OF
DEFIUIDANTS TN AN TU3

! in
Sheriff will on Septamber 15, 1383, file 3 Schedule of DI

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, piece or parcel of land situate in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a steel pin corner located on a bearing of
$26° 38 minutes East 100.00 feet from the Southwesterly
corner of the intersection of 5th Street and Walnut Street,
thence running along the westerly right of way line of
Walnut Street, South 26° 38 minutes East 65.00 feet to a
steel pin located on the Northerly right of way line of

4 & 1/2 Street; thence running along the Northerly right
of way line of 4 & 1/2 Street, South 63 degrees 26 minutes
West 49.5 feet to a railroad spike, being the Southwesterly
corner of lot #182 in Isaiah Bower's Addition to Berwick,
thence running along the Easterly line of Lot $#181 in the
aforementioned Addition, and also being the line of land
of Edward Monroe North 26° 38 minutes West 65.00 feet to

a steel pin, at the Southwesterly corner of land of Walter
C. Jones; thence running along line of land of Walter C.
Jones North 63° 26 minutes East 49.5 feet to a steel pin,
the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,217.5 square feet.

HAVING thereon erected a two 8nd one half story frame dwelling
known as 413 Walnut Street.

BEING the same premises which L. H., Whitmire ey ux, by

deed dated September 3, 1981, and recorded in Deed Book

303, Page 886, Columbia County Records, granedd and conveyed
unto RAMONA F.D. LOPEZ.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be socld as the property of
RAMONA F.D. LOPEZ, Mortgagor and Real Owaar.

HERERY OIVER to &1l clalmants and parties in terest that the
stribuvtion e his

tfice wisre the same will he available for inspection and +he dislribution

will be made in accxordance witlh the 3chedule unless excaptlons are filed
thersto within ten (10) days thereafter.

VICTOR % VANDLING, 3h

l|_l
h
+

daymond Kleiman, Atiorney

COPIES TOs

o

-/ P-E.y Legal Ads, Wed. Aug 24, 31 & Sept. 7, 1983, Affidavit requested.,

Pl

Henrie Printing. 7/45/2c

Connie 3Gingher, Tax Collector.

. % Chris Klinger, Chief Clerk, 3ewerage Dept., Berwick



RAYMOND KLEIMAN

L.aw Offices
July 22, 1983 ’ .

FREDERICK J. PETERSON,Prothonotary
Columkia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Re: LOMAS & NETTLETON vs RAMONA F.D. LOPEZ
No. #09-1983 -~

Dear Prothonotary:

I would appreciate your entering default judgment in the above
matter, issuling a Writ of Execubion on the property and trans-
mitting the appropriate documonts to the Sheriff so that the
matter can be placed on the Shariff's Sale list for (t0 be set)

All of the necessary documentation is enclosad together with my
check to your order in the amount of $24.00 and the check to the
order of the Sheriff in the amount of $500.00 in paywrent of
costs and fees.

Kindly send your filing receipt and a stamped copy of the praecipe

for judgment and notice therecf in the self-addressed enclosed
envelope.

If there are any guestions, please feel free to conltaclt me.
Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

Raymond Kleiman
RK: md
Enclosures

cc: Sheriff

Box 744 = 120 Market Strevt = Harris‘burg, PA 7108 = (717) 232-9364



